

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16718/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-III.MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NRC LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

WITH SLP (C) No.16719 OF 2009
(With Office Report)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the respondents in both the matters seeks time to file
counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar