

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16718/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2008 in CEA No.11/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-III.MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NRC LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16719 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter to be listed along with S.L.P.(C)

No.16259 of 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER