

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3007 OF 2011

The Commissioner Central Excise, Mumbai-
IIIAppellant
Versus

M/s. Century Rayon Shahad, Maharashtra.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of the appeal in the matter above mentioned is complete and both the parties are represented through their respective Advocates.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 6th day of June, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate.
A/56-A, Lajpat Nagar-II Central Market
Main Road, New Delhi-110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR