

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3006 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-III.MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NRC LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ram Subramanian, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Filing of Statement of case by the respondent is
dispensed with.

List the matter in due course.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master