

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3005 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-I,CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sundar Ramanathan, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by the counsel for the appellant,  
the matter is adjourned for eight weeks to comply with  
the office report.

(Naveen Kumar)  
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master

4ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3005 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-I,CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sundar Ramanathan, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by the counsel for the appellant,  
the matter is adjourned for eight weeks to comply with  
the office report.

(Naveen Kumar)  
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master