

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3005 OF 2011

Commissioner Central Escise, Chandigarh

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Gujarat Ambuja Cement Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 25th March, 2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 30th April, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

“As prayed for by the counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for eight weeks to comply with the office report.”

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed application for amendment of cause title so far.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocates
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
B-6/10 Safdarjung Enclave
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR