

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3005/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-I,CHANDIGARH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that amended cause title has been filed on 30.07.2014. However, number of the civil appeal has been wrongly mentioned.

The petitioner is granted a week's time to take appropriate steps to correct the same.

(SWETA DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.26
16:50:02 IST
Reason: