

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for amendment of cause title)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3005 OF 2011

Commissioner of Central Excise-I, Chandigarh

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s Gujarat Ambuja Cement Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed an application for amendment of cause title as name of the Respondent Company has been changed from M/s Gujarat Ambuja Cement Ltd. To M/s Ambuja Cement Ltd. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR