

T ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3005/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE-I,CHANDIGARH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 14/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.D. Satish,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2015 for amendment of cause title is
allowed.

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.10.15
17:39:46 IST
Reason: